EXPORTS
Argentina
Australia
Canada
India
Kazakstan
Saudi Arabia
Turkey
EU
Eastern Europe
Others

Subtotal

United States
WORLD TOTAL

IMPORTS
Algeria
Bangladesh
Bolivia
Brazil

Chile
China
Colombia
Cuba
Ecuador
Egypt
Ethiopia
Georgia
India
Indonesia
Iran

Irag

Isragl

Japan
Jordan
Korea, North
Korea, South
L ebanon
Libya
Malaysia
Mexico
Morocco
Nigeria
Pakistan
Peru
Philippines
Russia
South Africa
Sri Lanka
Taiwan
Thailand
Tunisia
Turkey
UAE
Ukraine
Uzbekistan
Venezuela
Vietnam
Yemen

EU

O.W. Europe

Eastern Europe
United States

Subtotal

Other Countries
Unaccounted

WORLD TOTAL

WORLD WHEAT, FLOUR AND PRODUCTS TRADE

1993/94

4,492
12,751
18,728

28

5,500

2,015

1,194
20,066

328

2,055

67,157

33,084
100,241

4,812
1,065
424
5,769
790
4,310
920
1.083
404
5,866
710
799
83
2,925
3,537
737
1,369
5,993
734
105
5,647
419
1,123
1,327
1,828
2,403
816
2,085
1,338
2,217
5,000
598
825
916
719
806
644
359
100
3,500
1,037
371
1,784
1,707
506
2,426
3,161

86,097

12,203
1,941

JULY/JUNE YEAR
THOUSAND METRIC TONS
1994/95 1995/96
7,844 4,416
7,784 12,086
21,509 16,850
7 1,506
3,500 4,356
1,651 181
1,830 963
17,110 13,250
2,606 4,900
1712 3,334
65,623 61,842
32,533 33,695
98,156 95,537
5,653 3,401
1,732 1,210
435 320
6,545 5,470
632 783
10,241 12,522
829 994
1,059 726
420 381
5,856 5,919
556 521
680 456
29 50
3,818 3,612
3,192 2,744
688 509
981 838
6,310 6,101
740 859
124 235
4,293 2,554
381 479
1,191 941
1,157 1,065
1,374 1,581
1,221 2431
560 673
2,123 1,903
1,205 943
2,051 1.964
1,879 4,991
759 702
942 937
895 1,092
686 785
1511 938
444 2,080
285 378
274 200
2,000 1,500
1,144 1,022
437 325
2,085 2,026
2,085 2,545
540 380
1,928 1,563
2,390 1,748
86,360 85,397
10,643 8,695
1,153 1,445
98,156 95,537

1996/97

9,700
17,845
18,135

735

2,250

0

1,000

17,500
654

2,850

70,669

27,039
97,708

3,600
1,100
400
5,178
408
2,800
907
847
441
7,000
250
600
1,500
4,195
6,849
1,200
871
6,264
572
200
3,465
450
1,270
1,139
1,936
1,520
947
3,012
1,260
2,156
1,980
951
890
1,016
664
900
2,326
576
200
1,200
1,176
425
2,400
2,400
475
3,579
2,577

86,072

10,081
1,555

1997/98
Jan 13

9,000
14,500
19,500

0

2,600

0

1,000
15,000

2,900

3,700
68,200

29,000
97,200

4,300
1,200
400
5,700
750
2,000
950
900
450
7,200
400
500
1,000
4,500
5,000
2,200
1,100
6,200
700
200
3,800
450
950
1,200
1,500
2,400
900
4,000
1,300
2,100
1,300
700
850
1,100
800
1,400
1,500
550
50
1,200
1,200
500
2,500
3,000
555
1,400
2,450

85,305

10,075
1,820

1997/98
Feb 12

9,000
14,500
20,000

0

3,100

0

1,000
15,000

2,900

3,700
69,200

29,000
98,200

4,800
1,200
400
5,700
750
2,000
950
900
450
7,200
400
480
1,000
4,500
5,000
2,200
1,100
6,200
700
200
3,800
450
1,200
1,200
1,500
2,400
900
4,000
1,300
2,100
2,000
700
850
1,100
800
1,400
1,500
550
50
1,100
1,200
500
2,500
3,000
555
1,325
2,450

86,560

10,205
1,435




PRODUCTION
Algeria
Argentina
Australia
Brazil
Canada
China
India
Japan
Kazakstan
Mexico
Morocco
Pakistan
Russia
Saudi Arabia
Tunisia
Turkey
Ukraine
EU
Eastern Europe
Others

Subtotal

United States
WORLD TOTAL

CONSUMPTION
Algeria
Australia
Brazil
Canada
China
Egypt
India
Japan
Morocco
Pakistan
Russia
Turkey
Ukraine
EU
Eastern Europe
Others

Subtotal

United States
WORLD TOTAL
ENDING STOCKS
Australia

Canada

EU

Others
Subtotal

United States
WORLD TOTAL

WORLD WHEAT PRODUCTION, CONSUMPTION AND STOCKS
LOCAL MARKETING YEARS

1993/94

1,100
9,700
16,479
2,107
27,232
106,390
57,210
638
11,659
3,582
1,573
16,157
43,500
3,600
1,400
16,500
21,831
82,930
30,620
39,888
494,096

65,220
559,316

5,700
4,100
8,000
9,340
110,646
10,516
56,482
6,369
4,956
17,900
48,945
15,200
19,469
72,178
30,968
107,922
528,691

33,738
562,429

3,710
11,117
16,218
94,942

125,987

15,472
141459

THOUSAND METRIC TONS

1994/95 1995/96
750 1,250
11,300 8,600
8,903 16,504
2,185 1,540
23,122 25,037
99,300 102,215
59,840 65,470
565 444
9,052 6,490
4,151 3,468
5,523 1,100
15,212 17,002
32,100 30,100
2,679 2,000
500 530
14,700 15,500
13,857 16,273
84,541 86,161
33,962 34,979
39,193 43,469
461,435 478,132
63,167 59,400
524,602 537,532
5,900 5,600
3,900 3,654
8,100 8,100
7,821 1,778
110,525 112,000
9,956 11,614
57,695 63,300
6,400 6,061
5,321 4,887
18,137 18,905
42,616 39,420
15,183 16,420
15,844 16,100
73,780 76,649
32,226 31,230
99,260 97,748
512,664 519,466
35,014 31,024
47,678 250,490
2,405 1,975
5,679 6,728
11,706 10,720
84,806 75,768
104,596 95,191
13,787 10,234
118,383 105425

1996/97 1997/98

Jan 13
2,200 650
15,900 13,200
23,586 19,000
3,200 2,800
29,801 24,300
110,570 124,000
62,620 68,700
478 573
7,700 8,650
3,375 3,800
5,900 2,100
16,907 17,000
34,900 44,000
1,200 1,500
2,000 900
16,000 16,000
13,550 18,400
98,551 95,394
26,400 34,381
45,523 44,072
520,361 539,420
62,191 68,761
582,552 608,181
5,693 5,100
4.790 4,900
8,100 8,500
8,218 8,200
113,000 114,000
12,735 13,050
65,920 67,300
6,342 6,373
5,256 5,400
20,119 19,850
37,814 38,114
17,326 16,600
16,450 16,975
79,676 83,335
30,800 32,975
110,357 107,244
542,596 547,916
35,611 35,542
578,207 583,458
2,081 2,211
9,086 6.886
14,485 14,329
72,045 92,583
97,697 116,009
12,073 18,484
109,770 134,493

1997/98
Feb 12

650
13,900
19,000

2,800
24,300
124,000
68,700
573
8,650
3.800
2,100
17,000
44,200
1,500

900
16,000
18,400
95,194
34,751
44,172

540,590

68,761
609,351

5,600
4,900
8,500
8,500
114,000
13,050
67,300
6,373
5,400
19,850
38,814
16,600
16,975
83,135
33,095
107,939
550,031

35,678
585,709

2,211
6,086
14,329
92,438
115,064

18,348
133412




REGIONAL WHEAT IMPORTS, PRODUCTION, CONSUMPTION AND STOCKS

IMPORTS
North Americal/
Latin America 2/
EU

Other Wst. Eur. 3/
Former USSR
Eastern Europe 4/
Middle East 5/
North Africa 6/
Other Africa7/
South Asia 8/
Other Asia9/
Oceania 10/

PRODUCTION
North Americal/
Latin America 2/
EU

Other Wst. Eur. 3/
Former USSR
Eastern Europe 4/
Middle East 5/
North Africa 6/
Other Africa7/
South Asia 8/
Other Asia9/
Oceania 10/

CONSUMPTION
North Americal/
Latin America 2/
EU

Other Wst. Eur. 3/
Former USSR
Eastern Europe 4/
Middle East 5/
North Africa 6/
Other Africa7/
South Asia 8/
Other Asia9/
Oceania 10/

ENDING STOCKS
North Americal/
Latin America 2/
EU

Other Wst. Eur. 3/
Former USSR
Eastern Europe 4/
Middle East 5/
North Africa 6/
Other Africa7/
South Asia 8/
Other Asia9/
Oceania 10/

NOTES: Footnotes appear on last page of this circular. Imports are reported on an international

1993/94

5121
13,877
1,707
506
13,500
2,426
10,578
15,010
5,701
4,151
25,261
462

96,034
14,244
82,930
901
83,477
30,620
36,578
9,003
3,937
77,118
107,776
16,698

48,488
22,532
72,178
1,487
89,362
30,968
41,135
24,701
9,251
80,264
132,361
4,761

27,039
2,200
16,218
730
32,036
5,626
12,072
2,316
806
13,108
25,478
3,830

THOUSAND METRIC TONS

1994/95 1995/96
3,875 3,460
14,310 12,456
2,085 2,545
540 380
7,674 9,448
1,928 1,563
9,523 10,390
15,432 13,630
5,359 4,677
4,861 4,220
30,953 30,967
463 356
90,440 87,905
16,027 12,172
84,541 86,161
818 959
60,698 60,282
33,962 34,979
34,398 35,000
11,033 8,730
4,249 4,611
78,867 86,862
100,476 103,157
9,093 16,714
48,159 43,671
22,643 21,411
73,780 76,649
1,533 1419
76,545 72,650
32,226 31,230
42,232 44,265
24,739 24,960
9,612 9,436
82,058 88,920
131,244 130,850
4,523 4,200
20,033 17,407
2,468 1,150
11,706 10,720
555 475
19,941 11,257
6,684 7,096
10,351 9,980
4,042 1432
803 693
14,545 16,175
24,735 26,950
2,520 2,090

year basis. All other data are reported using marketing years.

1996/97

4,788
12,587
2,400
475
6,275
3,579
16,005
14,290
5,693
6,577
23,054
430

95,367
22,081
98,551
943
64,339
26,400
34,245
15,965
6,024
83,347
111,504
23,786

48,829
22,888
79,676
1418
71,573
30,800
47,402
27,490
10,993
92,024
133,483
5,415

21,915
2,280
14,485
475
6,848
5,621
11,328
4,197
1,016
12,124
27,300
2,181

1997/98 1997/98

Jan 13 Feb 12
4,150 4,150
13,705 13,705
3,000 3,000
555 955
5,440 6,020
1,400 1,325
14,810 14,810
16,250 17,000
5,020 5,150
7,425 7,425
23,165 23,165
460 460
96,861 96,861
18,681 19,361
95,394 95,194
883 883
80,710 81,030
34,381 34,751
32,125 32,125
9,660 9,660
5,683 5,683
89,570 89,570
125,033 125,033
19,200 19,200
48,942 49,378
23,795 23,795
83,335 83,135
1438 1.438
72,949 73,649
32,975 33,095
47,885 47,885
26,960 27,710
10,678 10,783
93,445 93,445
135,533 135,533
5,530 5,530
26,226 25,290
2,071 2,051
14,329 14,329
475 475
15,549 15,249
5,527 5,677
8,978 8,978
3,147 3,147
891 916
15,874 15,874
39,115 39,115
2,311 2,311




